EST GROUP  DC2522 08/01
REV 1 03/04
  PAGE 1 OF 3
OPERATING PROCEDURES FOR SERVICE LINE TEST PLUGS
WARNINGS
 PRESSURE TESTING IS INHERENTLY DANGEROUS.  STRICT ADHERENCE TO THESE OPERATION
INSTRUCTIONS AND INDUSTRY SAFETY PRACTICES COULD PREVENT INJURY TO PERSONNEL
 ALL PERSONNEL MUST BE CLEAR OF TEST PLUG WHEN PRESSURE TESTING

6. Install the pressure source to the plug, leak tight. The plug is now ready for testing.
7. Pressure testing can result in failure of components within the system being tested, such as the pipe, connections,
valves, fittings, gauges, etc.  Prior to pressure testing adequate measures need to be taken so that the safety of
personnel and equipment is not compromised.   * The restraint collar is used to prevent the pipe from swelling as the
test pressure is increased.
WARNING:
PIPE SYSTEM PRESSURE TESTING IS PERFORMED TO DISCOVER UNACCEPTABLE FAULTS IN A
PIPING SYSTEM. PRESSURE TESTING MAY CAUSE SUCH FAULTS TO FAIL BY LEAKING OR
RUPTURING. THIS MAY RESULT IN CATASTROPHIC FAILURE. PIPING SYSTEM RUPTURE MAY
RESULT IN SUDDEN, FORCIBLE, UNCONTROLLED MOVEMENT OF THE SYSTEM PIPING OR
COMPONENTS, OR PARTS OF COMPONENTS.
EST GROUP  DC2522 08/01
REV 1 03/04
  PAGE 2 OF 3
MIN (in) MAX (in) MIN (mm) MAX (mm) P.S.I. BAR ft-lbs kg-m
GT-50CTS-SDR-11 1/2" CTS SDR 11 0.48 0.50 12.2 12.7 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-50IPS-SDR-9 1/2" IPS SDR 9-11 0.60 0.70 15.2 17.8 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-75CTS-SDR-11 3/4" CTS SDR 11 0.67 0.73 17.0 18.5 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-75CTS-077W 3/4" CTS .077-.090 WALL 0.67 0.73 17.0 18.5 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-75IPS-SDR-11 3/4" IPS SDR 11-13.5 0.81 0.91 20.6 23.1 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-1CTS-121W 1" CTS .121-.125 WALL 0.85 0.89 21.6 22.6 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-1CTS-SDR-9 1" CTS SDR 9 0.85 0.89 21.6 22.6 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-1CTS-SDR-11 1" CTS SDR 11 0.89 0.93 22.6 23.6 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-1CTS-099W 1" CTS .099-.101 WALL 0.90 0.93 22.9 23.6 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-1CTS-SDR-114 1" CTS SDR 11.4 0.92 1.01 23.4 25.7 150 10.3 6 .83
GT-1CTS-062W 1" CTS .062-.090 WALL 0.92 1.01 23.4 25.7 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-1CTS-SDR-125 1" CTS SDR 12.5 0.92 1.01 23.4 25.7 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-1IPS-SDR-9 1" IPS SDR 9 0.97 1.04 24.6 26.4 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-1IPS-SDR-11 1" IPS SDR 11-13.5 1.02 1.14 25.9 29.0 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-125CTS-SDR-11 1-1/4" CTS SDR 11 1.09 1.13 27.7 28.7 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-125IPS-SDR-7 1-1/4" IPS SDR 7 1.10 1.20 27.9 30.5 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-125CTS-SDR-062 1-1/4" CTS .062-.121 WALL 1.10 1.26 27.9 32.0 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-125CTS-SDR-15 1-1/4" CTS SDR 15 1.10 1.26 27.9 32.0 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-125IPS-SDR-9 1-1/4" IPS SDR 9-10 1.23 1.34 31.2 34.0 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-15CTS-SDR-11 1-1/2" CTS SDR 11 1.28 1.33 32.5 33.8 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-125IPS-SDR-11 1-1/4" IPS SDR 11-13 1.30 1.43 33.0 36.3 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-15IPS-SDR-9 1-1/2 IPS SDR 9-9.33 1.41 1.51 35.8 38.4 150 10.3 15 2.07
GT-15IPS-SDR-11 1-1/2" IPS SDR 11-13.5 1.49 1.64 37.8 41.7 150 10.3 15 2.07
NORMAL
INSTALLATION
TORQUEPART NUMBER APPLICATION
MAXIMUM PRESSURE